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Calendar of Events - Winter, 2021-22 

Weekly Services: 
The Act of Consecration of Man

Sundays at 11:00 am, followed by potluck refreshments
Thursdays at 8:15 am, on Dec. 2, 9, 16; Jan. 20, 27; Feb. 3, 10, 17

Special Events and Services (in addition to the weekly services above): 
Advent
Sunday, Nov. 28 - Advent begins.

Sunday, Dec. 5  - The Archangels and the Seasons: Gabriel and Winter. Study and conversation with 
Rev. Lisa Hildreth at 12:45 pm, after the service and potluck.

Sunday, Dec. 19 - Preparing our sanctuary for the Christmas season, beginning at 12:45 pm. Please 
help us make everything beautiful.

Christmas
Saturday, Dec. 25, Christmas Day:

Midnight Act of Consecration of Man - 12:00 am
Sunrise Act of Consecration of Man - 7:30 am
Lighting of the Christmas tree and potluck breakfast with eggs, coffee, etc. - 9:00 am
Christmas Day Act of Consecration of Man - 10:30 am

Holy Nights Services and Study - Raphael’s Madonnas 
Saturday, Dec. 25 Midnight, 7:30 am and 10:30 am services
Sunday, Dec. 26 11:00 am service Talk: A Spiritual Biography of Raphael
Monday, Dec. 27 10:00 am service Contemplation: Madonna del Granduca
Tuesday, Dec. 28 10:00 am service Contemplation: Madonna of the Goldfinch
Wednesday, Dec. 29 10:00 am service Contemplation: Madonna of Loreto
Thursday, Dec. 30 10:00 am service Contemplation: Alba Madonna
Friday, Dec. 31 10:00 am service Contemplation: Madonna della Seggiola
Saturday, Jan. 1 10:00 am service Talk: The Healing Madonna Series
Sunday, Jan. 2 11:00 am service Talk: The Sistine Madonna
Monday, Jan. 3 10:00 am service
Tuesday, Jan. 4 10:00 am service
Wednesday, Jan. 5 10:00 am service followed by setting up the chapel for Epiphany

Epiphany
Thursday, Jan. 6 - Epiphany Day. Service at 10 am.



Sunday, Jan. 16 - No Sunday service due to priest vacation.

Sunday, Jan. 30 - Board Meeting after the service and potluck, beginning at 1 pm. Guests are 
welcome to attend the first part of the meeting.

The Black Madonna — with Stephanie Georgieff 
New Date: Sunday Afternoon, February 20, from 1 to 4:30 pm in our chapel in Brookline 

Since art is a method by which the Gods speak to humanity, this conference covers the art, history and esoteric 
symbolism of  the genre of  the Black Madonna in Europe, weaving the Knights Templar and spiritual evolution 
into the narrative. 

Lunch after the 11 am Epiphany service will be potluck. Please bring something to share.  
There will be a coffee and tea break mid afternoon. This is an in-person only event. 

Suggested Donation: sliding scale - $30 to $60 
Please let Rev. Hildreth know if  you plan to attend - lahildreth@yahoo.com 

February Trinity
Sunday, Feb.  13 - Community Gathering. Come drive the February blues away with fun and games, 

beginning at 12:45 pm.

Sunday, Feb. 20 New Date! - The Black Madonna. Afternoon conference from 1 to 4:30 pm with 
Stephanie Georgieff. Act of Consecration at 11:00 am, followed by a potluck lunch. Donation 
requested.

Monday - Friday, Feb. 21 - 25 - Rev. Hildreth is away for the spring North American Priest Synod. 
No weekday services. If you need a priest, please call her cell number.

Children’s Program — Offered upon Request 
Story and Singing - 10:00 am. Children’s Service - 10:30 am.

Please contact Rev. Hildreth for possible dates if you would like to bring your child.

Wilton, NH Congregation: 
Rev. Lisa Hildreth will visit our New Hampshire congregation on: Dec. 11, Jan. 22 visit is canceled.

Plowshare Farm, 32 Whitney Drive, Greenfield, NH — in the Agora community building
For more information, call Scott and Barbara Johnson at 603-547-2524.

Freeport, ME Congregation: 
Rev. Lisa Hildreth will visit our Maine congregation on Jan. 28 & 29 (snow dates Feb. 4 & 5).

Rudolf Steiner Arts Studio, 491 US Rte 1, Freeport, ME 04032
For more information, call Pat Chanterelle at 207-846-0587.

For Sacraments, Questions, or Conversations: 
Please contact Rev. Lisa Hildreth by phone: 717-333-6917 or email: lahildreth@yahoo.com


